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VOLUIE OF HIGHI//AY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA 

ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMTS 
MARCH. 1962 

Travellers ' vehicle permits 
month of Iferch 1962 numbered 329 
cent over Jferch 1961. Cumulativ 
permits issued, an increase over 
1.0 per cent . 

issued to foreign vehicles entering Canada during the 
,171 representing an increase of 24,896 or 8,2 per 
e data for the f i r s t quarter of the year show 814,503 
the same period of 1961 amounting t o 8,44.0 en t r ies or 

Province of Entry 
in to Canada 

Newfoundland) 
Nova Scotia ) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
ffenitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

CANADA 

5 One Day 
in 1961 

1.4 

67.9 
60.4 
66,0 
67.4 
65.4 
30.5 
52.0 
0.5 

Permits Issued^ '̂  
1961 1962 

72 

16,860 
31,546 

225,003 
4,920 
2,225 
1,415 

21,807 
427 

54 

22,844 
34,285 

2/52,590 
4,006 
1,800 
1,205 

21,969 
418 

Change in 
1962 

18 

+ 5,984 
+ 2,739 
+ 17,587 

914 
425 
210 

+ 162 
9 

% Change in 
1962 

- 25.0 

+ 35.5 
+ 8.7 
+ 7.8 
- 18.6 
- 19.1 
- U.8 
+ 0.7 
- 2.1 

64.2 304,275 329,171 + 24. 8.2 

JANUARY - MARCH o^^ 
Newfo^lndland) 
Nova Scotia ) 
New Bnmswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchevjan 
Alberta 
Br i t i sh Columbia 
Yulcon Terr i tory 

CANADA 

0.6 

68.6 
62.3 
67.2 
72.6 
68.2 
30.9 
51.3 
0.3 

155 

45,275 
81,973 
599,110 
14,626 

5,700 
3,661 
54,500 
1,063 

150 

57,132 
83,659 
594,943 
11,708 
4,811 
2,868 
58,183 
1,049 

y " 20.0 
- 15.6 
- 21.7 
+ 6,8 
- 1.3 

65.6 806,063 824,503 8,440 1.0 

(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in 
Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier years. 

A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of s tay in Canada w i l l appear 
in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United Sta tes 
(Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above tab le may give 
some indicat ion of the proportion of one-day t r a f f i c tha t i s included in colum-. 3 , 
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