CATALOGUE No. 66-002

Monthly

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Honourable George Hees, Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 15 No. 3

Price: \$1.00 per year, 10 cents per copy

## VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS MARCH, 1962

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles entering Canada during the month of March 1962 numbered 329,171 representing an increase of 24,896 or 8.2 per cent over March 1961. Cumulative data for the first quarter of the year show 814,503 permits issued, an increase over the same period of 1961 amounting to 8,440 entries or 1.0 per cent.

Province of Entry into Canada	% One Day in 1961	Permits 1961	: Issued <sup>(1)</sup> 1962	Change in 1962	% Change in 1962
Newfoundland) Nova Scotia )	1.4	72	54	- 18	- 25.0
New Brunswick	67.9	16,860	22,844	+ 5,984	+ 35.5
Quebec	60 •4	31,546	34 <b>,</b> 285	+ 2,739	+ 8.7
Ontario	66.0	225,003	242,590	+ 17,587	+ 7.8
Manitoba	67.4	4,920	4 <b>,</b> 006	<b>-</b> 914	- 18.6
Saskatchewan	65.4	2,225	1,800	<del>-</del> 425	- 19.1
Alberta	30.5	1,415	1,205	- 210	- 14.8
British Columbia	52.0	21,807	21,969	+ 162	+ 0.7
Yukon Territory	0.5	427	418		- 2.1
CANADA	64.2	304,275	329,171	+ 24,896	+ 8.2
		<u>JANUARY</u>	Y - MARCH	PROPERTY DE	NOU. 3.2
Newfoundland) Nova Scotia )	0.6	155	150	12,837, AB	3.2
New Brunswick	68.6	45,275	<i>5</i> 7 <b>,</b> 132	12,857	3 7 26.2
Quebec	62.3	81,973	83,659	+ <b>\1</b> \2686 \	7/ 2.1
Ontario	67.2	599,110	594,943	- 4,3670	<i>/</i> 0.7
Manitoba	72.6	14,626	11,708	- 2,918	<i>  -</i> 20.0
Saskatchewan	68.2	5,700	4,811	- 889	- 15.6
Alberta	30.9	3,661	2,868	- 793	- 21.7
British Columbia	51.3	54,500	58,183	+ 3,683	+ 6.8
Yukon Territory	0.3	1,063	1,049	- 14	- 1.3
CANADA	65.6	806,063	814,503	+ 8,440	+ 1.0

<sup>(1)</sup> Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier years.

A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

2207-501-32

ROCER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1962

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 1010495389

•

.

.

.

.